4 : )
Consumer Care: Read all instructions before assembly and use.

www.DeltaChildren.com KEEP INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE USE.
114 West 26th Street A ADULT ASSEMBLY REQUIRED
New YOI’k, NY 10001 Due to the presence of small parts during assembly, keep out of
Tele.212-645-9033 reach of children until assembly is complete.

C RI B N C HAN G E R Lisez toutes les instructions avant 'assemblage et

I'utilisation. CONSERVEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS

CONVERSION KIT POUR UN USAGE ULTERIEUR.

: : AL’ASSEMBLAGE DOIT ETRE FAIT
Kit complet de conversion pour 5, - jN ADULTE

L it bé bé et M e u b I e é Ia n g e r A cause de la presence de petites pieces, pendant 'assemblage gardez

hors de portee des enfants jusqu'a ce que celui-ci soit termine.

i T Lea todas las instrucciones antes de ensamblar
Kit coglpleto ge CC});]VjFSIOﬂ y usar. MANTENGA LAS INSTRUCCIONES
PARA SU USO FUTURO.
para Luna y L.amblador ADEBE SER ENSAMBLADO POR

UN ADULTO

Debido a la presencia de piezas pequefias durante el ensamblaje,
mantenga fuera del alcance de los nifios hasta que complete el
ensamblaje.

THIS PRODUCT IS NOT INTENDED FOR | Lot: |
INSTITUTIONAL OR COMMERCIAL USE. ot:

CE PRODUIT NE PAS DESTINE A UN USAGE | Date: |
INSTITUTIONNEL OU COMMERCIAL - T
ESTE PRODUCTO NO ESTA HECHO PARA A
USO INSTITUCIONAL O COMERCIAL.

When contacting Delta Consumer Care please reference the above information. Before contacting Delta Consumer Care
please ensure that the information above matches the information found on the label on the Inside Face Of Bed Rail please
reference the information found on the product when contacting Delta Consumer Care.

Lorsque vous contactez le Service client de Delta, veuillez faire référence aux informations ci-dessus. Avant de contacter le
Service client de Delta, veuillez vous assurer que les informations ci-dessus correspondent aux informations indiquées sur
I'étiquette qui se trouve sur la face intérieure du rail de support; veuillez faire référence aux informations indiquées sur le
produit lorsque vous contactez le Service client de Delta.

Al contactar al servicio al cliente de Delta, entregue la informacion anteriormente mencionada. Antes de contactar al servicio
de atencion al cliente de Delta, asegurese de que la informacién anteriormente mencionada calza con la que aparece en la
etiqueta en /a cara interior del rail de apoyo; al contactar al centro de atencion al cliente de Delta, mencione la informacién
que aparece en el producto.

To register your product for important safety alerts and updates to your product please visit www.DeltaChildren.com and click
on Product Registration.

Pour enregistrer votre produit afin de recevoir des alertes de sécurité et des mises a jour importantes relatives a votre
produit, veuillez visiter le site www.DeltaChildren.com, puis cliquer sur Enregistrement de produits.

Para registrar su producto a fin de recibir importantes alertas y actualizaciones de seguridad, visite www.DeltaChildren.com y
haga clic en Registro de Productos (Product Registration).
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TODDLER BED

f AWARNING )

INFANTS HAVE DIED IN TODDLER BEDS FROM ENTRAPMENT.

Openings in and between toddler bed parts can entrap head and neck of a small child.

NEVER use toddler bed with children younger than 15 months.

ALWAYS follow assembly instructions.

\The maximum user weight is 50Ibs (22.7kg) )
N

( AWARNING

STRANGULATION HAZARD

NEVER place bed near windows where cords from blinds or drapes may strangle a child.
NEVER suspend strings over a bed.

NEVER place items with a string, cord, or ribbon, such as hood strings or pacifier cords,
\around a child's neck. These items may catch on bed parts.

( ACAUTION

ENTRAPMENT HAZARD

To avoid dangerous gaps, any mattress used in this bed shall be a full-size crib mattress
at least 51 5/8 in (1310mm) in length, 27 1/4 in (690mm) in width and a max thickness of
6 in (150mm). )

LITS POUR ENFANTS

f A AVERTISSEMENT )
DES ENFANTS SONT MORTS DANS DES LITS POUR ENFANTS POUR CAUSE DE
PIEGEAGE.

Un petit enfant peut coincer sa téte et son cou dans les ouvertures situées dans et entre
les parties du lit pour enfant.

N’utilisez JAMAIS le lit pour enfant pour des enfants de moins de 15 mois.

Suivez TOUJOURS les instructions de montage.

(Enfant son poids ne doit pas dépasser 50 Ib (22,7 kg). )
f AAVERTISSEMENT )
RISQUE D’ETRANGLEMENT

Ne JAMAIS placer le lit prés de fenétres dont le cordon des rideaux ou stores pourrait
étrangler un enfant.

Ne JAMAIS suspendre de ficelles au-dessus d’un lit.

NE JAMAIS placer autour du cou d'un enfant des objets avec une ficelle, une corde ou

un ruban, comme une ficelle de capuche ou une corde pour sucette .Ces objets
\pourraient se coincer dans des piéces du lit.

i A ATTENTION

RISQUE DE PIEGEAGE

Afin d’éviter tout espace dangereux, tout matelas utilisé dans ce lit doit étre un matelas

de lit de bébé de format standard d’au moins 51 5/8 po (1310 mm) de long, 27 14 po

(690 mm) de large, et 6 po (150mm) d’épaisseur maximum.

- J




CAMAS DE NINOS
( A ADVERTENCIA

HAN FALLECIDO BEBES Y NINOS EN CAMAS DE NINOS PEQUENOS AL QUE-
DARSE ATRAPADOS.

La cabeza y el cuello de los nifios pequeinos pueden quedar atrapados en aberturas de
alguna parte de la cama de nifios 0 entre componentes de la misma.

NUNCA utilice la cama de nifios para nifios de menos de 15 meses.

Siga SIEMPRE las instrucciones de montaje.

\El peso maximo del usuario no debe exceder de 50Ib (22,7kg) )

( A ADVERTENCIA

PELIGRO DE ESTRANGULACION

NUNCA coloque la cama cerca de ventanas donde las cuerdas de las persianas o corti-
nas puedan estrangular el nifo.

NUNCA coloque cuerdas suspendidas sobre una cama.

NUNCA coloque articulos que tengan una cuerda, lazo o cordén, como cuerdas de
\capuchas o de chupetes. Se pueden quedar enganchados de alguna parte de la cama. )

- 7
A ATENCION

PELIGRO DE QUEDARSE ATRAPADO

Para evitar brechas peligrosas, el colchdn que se use en esta cama debe ser de tamanio

completo, de al menos 51 5/8 pulg. (1310 mm) de largo, 27 1/4 pulg. (690 mm) de ancho

y 6 pulg. (150 mm) de grosor.

~N

\- J

(Note: during the assembly process whenever using screws or bolts, check each by placing the
screw/bolt on the diagram of the item which is drawn actual size and design. Be sure to use the
proper size and shape specified in the instructions.

Remarque: au cours du procédé d'assemblage, lorsque vous utilisez des vis ou des boulons,
vérifiez-les en placgant la vis/le boulon sur le schéma de chaque article lequel est dessiné a la
grandeur actuelle et de conception. Assurez-vous d'utiliser la bonne grosseur et forme spécifiées
dans les instructions.

Nota: durante el proceso de armado siempre que use tornillos o pernos, cerciorese de utilizar los

Asegurese de utilizar el tamafo y forma correctos que se especifican en las instrucciones.

correctos, comparando cada tornillo/perno contra los que aparecen en los dibujos de tamafio real.

N




NOTES ON CARE AND MAINTENANCE:

*Use of a vaporizer near furniture will cause wood to swell and finish to peel.

*Do not store crib in areas where temperatures and conditions are extreme, such as hot attics or
cold damp basements. Both of these extreme conditions may cause the wood to crack and glue
joints to loosen resulting in structural failure.

*Clean with a damp cloth, then a dry cloth, will preserve the original luster and beauty of this fine
finish.

*Lift slightly when moving on carpeting to prevent leg breakage.

REMARQUES SUR LE SOIN ET LENTRETIEN :

*L’usage d’'un humidificateur prés des meubles aura pour effet de faire gonfler le bois et de faire
lever le fini.

*Ne pas ranger le lit de bébé dans un endroit soumis a des températures et des conditions
extrémes, comme dans un grenier ou lac haleur est élevée ou un sous-sol froid et humide ,au
risque d’exposer le bois a des fissures et d’'occasionner le relachement des joints, entrainant une
défaillance de structure.

*Pour préserver le lustre original et la beauté de ce fini raffiné nettoyer avec un chiffon humide, puis
un chiffon sec.

*Soulever légérement pour déplacer sur du tapis afin d'empécher les pieds de se casser.

INFORMACION SOBRE CUIDADOS Y MANTENIMIENTO:

*El uso de un vaporizador cerca de los muebles puede causar que la madera se hinche y que el
acabo do se pele.

*No almacene la cuna en areas donde las temperaturas y las condiciones sean extremo, por
ejemplo aticos calientes o sétanos humedos y frios. Estas condiciones extremas pueden hacer que
la madera se expanda y que las pegas se aflojen.

*Limpié lo con un trapo humedo y luego con uno seco para preservar el brillo y la belleza originales
de este fino acabado.

*Levante levemente al moverse en alfombrar para prevenir fractura de la pierna.




( PARTS:
PIECES:
PIEZAS:

AA. Right Bed Rail x 2
Traverse co6té droit du lit
Barra derecha de la cama

#25584

FF. Side Rail-from Crib x 2
Barriére latérale — du lit de bébé
Baranda lateral — de la cuna

<>

o

MM. Short Left Post x 1
Poteau court cté gauche

Poste corto izquierdo
# 25581

#25580

\_

JJ. Long Right Post x 1
Poteau long cété droit
Poste largo izquierdo

BB. Left Bed Rail x 2
Traverse c6té gauche du lit
Barra izquerdia de la cama
#25583

DD. Cross Slat x4
Lattes transversales
Listones transversales
#25587

GG. Stabilizer Bar -from Crib x 1
Barriére latérale — du lit de bébé
Baranda lateral — de la cuna

<
<
4 ®
¢ KK. Long Left Post x 1
Poteau long cbté gauche
Poste largo izquierdo

#25579

CC. Center Slat Support x 1
Latte centrale de support
Liston de soporte central

#25585

EE. Foot x 2
Pied
Pata

#25586

HH. Short Right Post x 1
Poteau court coté droit
Poste corto derecho
#25582

LL. Toddler Guard rail x 1
Garde-corps pour lit d’enfant
barandilla de seguridad de la
cama para nifos

#25588




(" PARTS: Hardware and Tools: This item uses hardware kit #25589
PIECES: Matériel et outils: Cet article utilise le kit matériel n°25589
PIEZAS: Quincalleria y herramientas: Este producto utiliza el kit de quincalleria No. 25589

Double check that all bolts are tight, including the ones in the headboard, footboard and bed rails.

barres de lit.

Revise dos veces que todos los pernos estén apretados, incluyendo los de la cabecera, pies y barandillas.

Q

N

A. Bracket A x2 B. Bracket B x2
Support A

002000

REE0ER

Support B
Abrazadera A Abrazadera B

Please use the slots marked with a “¥” in the drawing on the right.

Veuillez utiliser les fentes marquées avec un “ v” sur les dessin a droite. @
Por favor utilice las ranuras marcadas con “v” en el dibujo a la

derecha.

Note: The style of your item may vary from what is pictured in the instruction
sheet.

Remarque : Le modéle de votre article peut étre différent de celui qui est

illustré dans le feuillet d’instructions.

Note: El estilo de su articulo puede variar de la ilustracion en la hoja de
instrucciones.

o]

111111
C. M6 x 105mm Bolt X4

Boulons M6 x 105mm D. M6 x 30mm Bolt X 4

Pernos M6 X 105mm Boulons M6 x 30mm
Pernos M6 X 30mm

Vérifiez a nouveau que tous les boulons sont bien serrés, y compris ceux de la téte et du pied de lit et ceux des




F. M6 x 45mm Bolt X2
Boulons M6 x 45mm
Pernos M6 X 45mm

‘l-I\I\!I!IIII\IUI!IIII\I\!I!I!IIII\IUIIIIII\IHIIIIII\NI!IlllllP WMHMMHIHW) @ [j

E. M6 x 70mm Bolt X 2
Boulons M6 x 70mm
Pernos M6 X 70mm

H. M6 x 16mm Bolt X16 R. M6x17mm Cap Nut x12
G. M6x45mm Large Head Bolt X1 Boulons M6 x 16mm Ecrous borgnes M6 x 17mm
Boulon a téte grande M6x45 mm Pernos M6 X 16mm Tuerca de tapa M6 x 17mmt

Perno de Cabeza grande M6x45mm

QJ’/ JIT T T )= (\
N\ y ((
J. Screw 32mm x8 ~

Vis 32mm K. M6 x 10-L7mm Nylock Nut X 4
Tornillo 32mm Ecrou a collerette M6x7mm
Tuerca con reborde M6x7mm L. Crescent Washer x8

Rondelle en Croissant
Arandela de Media Luna

IR 1A

N. M6x75mm Bolt x 10 — From Crib
Boulons M6 x 75mm - du lit de bébé
Pernos M6 X 75mm — de la Cuna

O

M. ®8x50 mm Wood Dowel X 4
Cheville en bois 8x50mm
Pasador de madera 8x50mm

O

P. M7x37mm Metal Pin x 4 — From Crib %
Cheville métallique M7x37mm - du lit de bébé

S. M6x17mm Barrel Nut x 10 — From Crib Pasador de metal M7x 37mm — de la Cuna 829&522(;’\’@”0“ x1
Ecrou a portée cylindrique M6x17mm - du lit de bébé Liave abierta
Tuerca cilindrica M6x17mm — de la Cuna
O | |
T. M4x30mm Metal Pin x 2 — From Crib M4 Allen Wrench x 1 (included)
Cheville métallique M4x30mm - du lit de bébé Clé Allen M4 (Fournie)
Pasadores de metal M4x 30 mm — de la Cuna Llave Allen M4 (se Incluye)
Phillips Screwdriver Not Supplied M4 Ball End Allen Wrench - 130mm x1
Tournevis Phillips - non inclus clé Allen a bout arrondi M4
Destornillidor Phillips — no incluye llave Allen M4 de cabeza redonda 7




(F Required Hardware )
iols “|—\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\)

N. M6x75mm Bolt x 6 — From Crib Step 1
ON | Boulons M6 x 75mm - du lit de bébé Etape 1
. ) Pernos M6 X 75mm — de la Cuna
T. M4x30mm Metal Pin x 2 — From Crib

Cheville métallique M4x30mm - du lit de bébé Paso 1
Pasadores de metal M4x 30 mm — de la Cuna

O

P. M7x37mm Metal Pin x 2 — From Crib
Cheville métallique M7x37mm - du lit de bébé
Pasadores de metal M7x 37mm — de la Cuna

S. M6x17mm Barrel Nut x 6 — From Crib

Ecrou a portée cylindrique M6x17mm - du lit de bébé
Tuerca cilindrica M6x17mm — de la Cuna

(Attach (1) Long Right Post (Part JJ ) and (1) Long Left Post (Part KK) to Crib Side Rail (Part FF) and
Stabilizer Bar (Part GG) using (2) M7 x 37mm Metal Pins (Part P), (2) M4 x 30mm Metal Pins (Part T)
, (6) 75 mm Bolts (Part N) and (6) Barrel Nuts (Part S).Tighten with the M4 Allen Wrench.

Use the Flat Head Screwdriver to hold the barrel nut in the proper alignment.
.

J
(Fixez (1) poteau long cété droit (piece JJ) et (1) poteau long cbété gauche (piéce KK) a la barriére )
latérale du lit de bébé (piece FF) et la barre stabilisatrice (piece GG) a I'aide de (2) chevilles métalliques
M7 x 37mm (piéce P), (2) chevilles métalliques M4 x 30mm (piéce T), (6) boulons 75mm (piéce N) et
(6) écrous a portée cylindrique (piéce S). Serrez avec la clé Allen M4.

(Utilisez le tourne vis a téte plate pour tenir I'écrou a portée cylindrique dans son bon alignement.

J
( Fije (1) poste largo derecho (pieza JJ) y (1) poste largo izquierdo (pieza KK) a la baranda lateral de la A
cuna (pieza FF) y a la barra estabilizadora (pieza GG) utilizando (2) pasadores de metal M7x37mm
(pieza P), (2) pasadores de metal M4x30mm (pieza T), (6) pernos de 75mm (pieza N) y 6 tuercas
cilindricas (pieza S). Apriete con la llave Allen M4.

(_Utilice el destornillador de cabeza plana para mantener la tuerca cilindrica debidamente alineada.

J




(' equire ardware )
oo rard “|—\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\)

Quincalleria necesaria N. M6x75mm Bolt x 4 — From Crib Step 2
Boulons M6 x 75mm - du lit de bébé -
Pernos M6 X 75mm — de la Cuna Etape 2

Paso 2

O

S. M6x17mm Barrel Nut x 4 — From Crib P. M7x37mm Metal Pin x 2 — From Crib

Ecrou & portée cylindrique M6x17mm - du lit de bebg ~ Cheville métallique M7x37mm - du lit de bébé
Tuerca cilindrica M6x17mm — de la Cuna Pasadores de metal M7x 37mm — de la Cuna

(Attach (1) Short Right Post (Part HH) and (1) Short Left Post (Part MM) to Crib Side Rail (Part FF)
using (2) M7 x 37mm Metal Pins (Part P), (4) 75 mm Bolts (Part N) and (4) Barrel Nuts (Part S).
Tighten with the M4 Allen Wrench.

Use the Flat Head Screwdriver to hold the barrel nut in the proper alignment.

- J

Fixez (1) poteau court c6té droit (piece HH) et (1) poteau court c6té gauche (pieéce MM) a la barriere
latérale du lit de bébé (piece FF) a l'aide de (2) chevilles métalliques M7 x 37mm (piéce P), (4) boulons
75mm (piéce N) et (4) écrous a portée cylindrique (piéce S). Serrez avec la clé Allen M4.

Utilisez le tourne vis pour tenir I'écrou a portée cylindrique dans son bon alignement.

. J
s N
Fije (1) poste corto derecho (pieza HH) y (1) poste corto izquierdo (pieza MM) a la baranda lateral de la
cuna (pieza FF) utilizando (2) pasadores de metal M7x37mm (pieza P), (4) pernos de 75mm (pieza N)
y (4) tuercas cilindricas (pieza S). Apriete con la llave Allen M4.

Utilice el destornillador para mantener la tuerca cilindrica debidamente alineada.
\_ J




(Re uired Hardware )
a m LTI

Matériel requis
Quincalleria necesaria E. M6 x 70mm Bolt X 2

Boulons M6 x 70mm
Pernos M6 X 70mm

Smp3
Etape 3
Paso 3

s N
Attach (2) Feet (Part EE ) to (1) Center Slat Support (Part CC ) using (2) 70 mm Bolts
(Part E), tighten with the M4 Allen Wrench.

- J

s N
Fixez (2) Pied (piece EE) a la latte centrale de support (piece CC),a l'aide de (2)

boulons M6 x 70mm (piéce E) . Serrez avec la clé Allen M4.

Fije (2) Pata (pieza EE) al liston de soporte central del (pieza CC) utilizando
(2) pernos M6 x70mm(pieza E) . Apriete con la llave Allen M4.

10/




(" Required Hardware
Matériel requis
Quincalleria necesaria

O]

R. M6x17mm Cap Nut x4
Ecrous borgnes M6 x 17mm
Tuerca de tapa M6 x 17mmt

Of i

$tep 4
Etape 4
Paso 4

J
H. M6 x 16mm Bolt X 4
Boulons M6 x 16mm
Pernos M6 X 16mm
\;
oy

2/

(" Using both M4 Allen Wrenches attach Bracket A (Part A) to the )
Left Bed Rails (Part BB ) using (4) M6 x 16mm bolts (Part H)
and (4) cap nuts (Part R).

Making sure arrow is pointed up.

- J

(" Al'aide des deux clés a six pans M4, attachez les supports A )
(piéces A) aux montants gauche du lit (piece BB) avec (4)
boulons M6 x 16mm (piéce H) et (4) écrous borgnes (piece R).

(_ S'assurer que la éche pointe vers le haut. y

(Utilizando ambas llaves Allen M4, fije las abrazaderas A(Pieza A))
a las barandillas izquerdias de la cama (Pieza BB) utilizando (4)
pernos M6 x 16 mm (Pieza H) y (4) tuercas de tapon (Pieza R).
\Aseguréndose de que la _echa quede hacia arriba.




( Required Hardware
Matériel requis
Quincalleria necesaria

O]

R. M6x17mm Cap Nut x4
Ecrous borgnes M6 x 17mm
Tuerca de tapa M6 x 17mmt

Of i

H. M6 x 16mm Bolt X 4
Boulons M6 x 16mm
Pernos M6 X 16mm

Step )
Etape 5
Paso 5

\
Using both M4 Allen Wrenches attach Bracket B (Parts B) to the)
Right Bed Rails (Part AA) using (4) M6 x 16mm bolts (Part H)
and (4) cap nuts (Part R).

L Making sure arrow is pointed up.

~

J
~N

(A l'aide des deux clés 2 six pans M4, attachez les supports B
(pieces B) aux montants droite du lit (piece AA) avec (4) boulons
M6 x 16mm (piece H) et (4) écrous borgnes (piece R).

(_S'assurer que la éche pointe vers le haut. )

(Utilizando ambas llaves Allen M4, fije las abrazaderas B (Pieza B) )
a las barandillas derechas de la cama (Pieza AA) utilizando (4)
pernos M6 x 16 mm (Pieza H) y (4) tuercas de tapon (Pieza R).

\Aseguréndose de que la _echa quede hacia arriba.




(Required Hardware ‘ )
Matériel requis
Quincalleria necesaria C. M6 x 105mm Bolt X4
Boulons M6 x 105mm
Pernos M6 X 105mm
= @ @ -
©) O
~ Open End Wrench x 1

K. M6 x 10-L7mm Nylock Nut X 4 M. ®8x50 mm Wood Dowel X 4 L. Crescent Washer xg /¢ ouverte
Ecrou a collerette M6x7mm Cheville en bois 8x50mm Llave abierta

Rondelle en Croissant
Tuerca con reborde M6x7mm Pasador de madera 8x50mm Arandela de Media Luna

s N
Step 6 Attach Right Bed Rail from Step 5 to Left Bed Rail from Step 4 using (2) 8 x 50mm

Etape 6 Wood Dowels (Part M), (2) 105 mm Bolts (Part C) and (4) Crescent Washers (Part L).
Paso 6 Tighten with the M4 Ball end Allen Wrench and Open End Wrench.

- J

Fixez la traverse coté droit du lit de I'étape 5 a la traverse c6té gauche du lit de
I'étape 4 a I'aide de (2) chevilles en bois ®8 x 50mm (piéce M), (2) boulons 105mm
(piece C) et (4) rondelles en croissant (piece L).

Serrez avec la clé Allen a bout arrondi M4 et une clé ouverte.

\_ J

(Fije la barra derecha de la cama del paso 5 a la barra izquierda de la cama del paso\
4 utilizando (2) pasadores de madera ®8 x50mm (pieza M), (2) pernos de 105mm
(pieza C) y (4) arandelas de media luna (pieza L).
Apriete con la llave Allen de cabeza redonda y la llave de boca.

\_ J




(Required Hardware
Mateériel requis
Quincalleria necesaria

O]

R. M6x17mm Cap Nut x4
Ecrous borgnes M6 x 17mm
Tuerca de tapa M6 x 17mmt

[

D. M6 x 30mm Bolt X 4
Boulons M6 x 30mm
Pernos M6 X 30mm

Step 7
Etape 7
Paso 7

(Using both M4 Allen Wrenches attach Bed Rails from Step 6 3\
to Center Slat Support from Step 3 using (4) M6 x 30mm
bolts (Part D) and (4) cap nuts (Part R).

\ Making sure arrow is pointed up.

(" Alaide des deux clés Allen hexagonales M4 fixez les
traverses du lit de I'étape 6 a la latte centrale de support de
I'étape 3 a l'aide de (4) boulons M6 x 30mm (piece D) et (4)
écrous a capuchon (piéce R).

| Assurez vous que les fleches pointent vers le haut. )

(Utilizando ambas llaves Allen fije las barandas de la cama
del paso 6 al liston de soporte central del paso 3 utilizando
(4) pernos M6 x30mm (pieza D) y (4) tuercas de sombrerete
(pieza R).

\ Cerciérese de que las flechas apunten hacia arriba. )

)




4 Required Hardware Step 8 A
Matériel requis Etape 8
Quincalleria necesaria Both Sides
Paso 8 Les deux cotés
Ambos costados | !
H. M6 x 16mm Bolt X 4
Boulons M6 x 16mm
Pernos M6 X 16mm
Q’\\‘
w3

V=)
Y

KK

o @

Both Sides

Les deux cotés
Ambos costados
JJ
- A\
Using (4) M6 x 16mm Bolts (Part H) attach the
Assembly from Step 7 to the Headboard from Step 1,
DO NOT completely tighten the bolts at this time.
\_ J
s N [ N

A I'aide de (4) boulons M6 x 16mm (piece H) fixez Utilizando (4) pernos Méx16mm (pieza H) fije
lassemblage de I'étape 7 a la tétiere de lit de I'étape| | €l ensamblaje C!e' paso 7 a la cabecera del
1. NE PAS serrer les boulons complétement cette paso 1. NO apriete los pernos en este etapa.

fois.
\ J L y,

\_ 1

\&




Required Hardware Step 9

Matériel requis Etape 9
Quincalleria necesaria
Paso 9

O

H. M6 x 16mm Bolt X 4
Boulons M6 x 16mm
Pernos M6 X 16mm

HH

s A\
Using (4) M6 x 16mm Bolt (Part H) attach
to the footboard from Step 2 to the
Assembly from step 8 ,

DO NOT completely tighten the bolts at this
time.

. J

(A Iaide de (4) boulons M6 x 16mm (piéce )
H) fixez le pied de lit de I'étape 2 a
'assemblage de I'étape 8.

NE PAS serrer les boulons complétement
cette fois.

Both Sides
Les deux cbtés
Ambos costados

- J

\_

Both Sides
Les deux cotés
Ambos costados

s

al pie de cama del paso 2 al ensamblaje del
paso 8,
NO apriete los pernos en esta etapa.

.

Utilzando (4) pernos M6x16mm (pieza H) fije

kCD




Required Hardware Step 10
Matériel requis .
Quincalleria necesaria Etape 10

Paso 10

J. Screw 32mm x8
Vis 32mm
Tornillo 32mm

Attach Each Slat (Part DD) to the Bed Rails
with (1) Screw (part J) at each end, install
the screw into the pre-drilled hold in the
rails using Phillips Screwdriver.

Fixez chaque latte transversale (piéce DD) aux barres
de lit, avec (1) vis (piece J) a chaque extrémité.
Insérez la vis dans le trou prépercé de la barre a
I'aide du tournevis Phillips.

Fije cada tablilla de cruz (Pieza H) a las
barandillas con (1) tornillo (Pieza J) en cada
extremo e instale el tornillo en el soporte pre
taladrado en las barandillas utilizando un
destornillador Phillips.

J




-

Step 11
Etape 11
Paso 11

Double check that all bolts are tight, including the ones in the

headboard, footboard and bed rails.

Vérifiez a nouveau que tous les boulons sont bien serrés, y

compris ceux de la téte et du pied de lit et
ceux des barres de lit.

Revise dos veces que todos los pernos estén apretados,
incluyendo los de la cabecera, pies y barandillas.

(After ALL screws are tight, ensure the bed\
rails are adjusted correctly side to side and
then tighten ALL BOLTS using the M4 Allen

\Wrench )

(Une fois que TOUTES les vis sont serrées,\
assurez-vous que les barres de lits sont
correctement ajustées cote a cbte, puis
serrez TOUS les boulons a l'aide de la clé

hexagonale M4 .
\_ J

Tighten foot to floor.
Serrez le pied au plancher.
Apriete la pata al suelo.

A A mattress foundation must be
used with these bed rails.

L'utilisation d'un sommier avec ces
barres de lit est obligatoire.

Se debe utilizar una base de
colchon con estas barandillas

Luego de apretar TODOS los tornillos,
asegurese de que las barandillas estén
ajustadas correctamente de lado a lado y
luego apriete TODOS LOS PERNOS
utilizando la llave hexagonal M4 .

18




4 Toddler Bed Conversion )
Conversion en lit d’enfant
Conversion en cama de bebé

Required Hardware
odured Hard I 1 @

Quincalleria necesaria F. M6 x 45mm Bolt X2 G. M6x45mm Large Head Bolt X1

Boulons M6 x 45mm Boulon & téte grande M6x45 mm
Pernos M6 X 45mm Perno de Cabeza grande M6x45mm

(The mattress support must be in the lowest position. Store all hardware safely. )

[Le support du matelas doit étre placé dans la position la plus basse.Conservez 'ensemble du matériel en ]
lieu sur.

[EI soporte del colchdn debe estar en la posicidon mas baja.Almacene herramientas y equipo de manera J
segura.

(1. Follow all instructions included with the crib. )

2. Determine if you will install on the right or left, ensure there are inserts on the stabilizer rail

where you choose to install the guard rail.

3. Attach the Guard Rail (Part LL) to the Crib Stabilizer Bar using (2) M6x45mm Bolts (Part F) as shown.
4. Attach the Guard Rail to the Crib Post using (1) M6x45 mm Large Head Bolt (Part G).

\5. Tighten all bolts with the M4 Allen Wrench Provided.

(1. Suivez toutes les instructions fournies avec le lit bébé.

2. Décidez si vous voulez installer a gauche ou a droite et assurez-vous qu'’il y ait des fixations sur le rail de
stabilisation ou vous choisirez d’installer la rambarde de sécurité.

3. Fixez la Garde-corps (piece LL) a la barre de stabilisation du lit bébé a I'aide de (2) boulon M6x45 mm
(piece F) comme décrit.

4. Attachez la Garde-corps au montant du lit bébé a l'aide d'un (1) boulon a téte grande M6x45 mm (piece G).
\ 5. Serrez tous les écrous a l'aide de la clé Allen M4 fournie.

(1. Siga todas las instrucciones que se incluyen en la cuna. h

2. Determine si realizara la instalacion en la izquierda o en la derecha, asegurandose de inserter el riel estabiliza-
dor para el armado de la barrera de seguridad.

3. Ponga la barandilla de seguridad (Pieza LL) en la Barra Estabilizadora de la Cuna utilizando (2) Pernos
M6x45mm (Pieza FB), tal como se indica.

4. Ponga la barandilla de seguridad en el Poste de la Cuna utilizando (1) el Perno de Cabeza grande M6x45mm
(Pieza G).

(5 Apriete todos los pernos con la Llave Allen M4 incluida.
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Consumer Care: )

www.DeltaChildren.com
Delta Children’s Products
114 West 26th Street

New York, NY 10001
Tele.212-645-9033

Warranty: This Delta product is warranted to be free from defects for a period of 90
days from the date of purchase under normal use. This warranty extends only to the
original retail purchaser and is valid only when supplied with proof of purchase, or if
received as a gift, when the registration is on file with Delta.

Delta

Children

Garantie: Ce Lit Bébé Delta est garanti sans défauts pour une période de 90 jours a
partir de la date d’achat et sous condition d’une utilisation normale. Cette garantie

concerne seulement I'acheteur d’origine et est valide uniquement sur présentation de la
preuve d’achat, ou si recu en cadeau, lorsque I'enregistrement en a été fait chez Delta.

Garantia: Esta Mecedora y Reposapies Delta tienen una garantia por defectos de 90
dias desde la fecha de su compra bajo uso normal. Esta garantia se ofrece solamente al
compradororiginal y es valida solo si provee la prueba de su compra, o si fue recibido
como regalo cuando elregistro se encuentra en el archivo de Delta.

To register your product for important safety alerts and updates to
your product please visit www.deltachildren.com

Pour enregistrer votre produit pour avoir les alertes de sécurité et les
mises a jour de votre produit veuillez visiter
www.DeltaChildren.com

Para registrar su producto para alertas importantes de seguridad y
estar al tanto sobre novedades de su producto por favor visite

www.DeltaChildren.com y seleccione Product Registration.
To report a problem, please log on to www.deltachildren.com and

click the Consumer Care Tab, or contact us by phone at

(212) 645-9033.

Pour signaler un probleme, veuillez vous connecter a
www.DeltaChildren.com et cliquez sur la touche Consumer Care,
ou contactez nous par téléphone au (212) 645-9033

Para reportarcualquier problema, por favor entre a
www.DeltaChildren.com y de clicen Servicio al cliente o
contactenos por telefono al (212) 645-9033.

Date of Purchase: (you should also keep your receipt)
Date d’Achat: (vous devriez aussi garder votre facture d’achat)
\ Fecha de Compra: (debe ademas mantener su recibo) 20




